## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	][		
		Name	Execution Date	
Travis Hosler			11/03/2009	
Joshua Kornfeld			11/03/2009	
Austin Porter			11/03/2009	
Jared Randall			11/03/2009	
Kenneth A. Pilcher			10/22/2009	
Richard A. Reishus			10/22/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Pacific Bioscience Laboratories,Inc.				
	13222 SE 30th St. #A-1			
	Bellevue			
	WASHINGTON			
	98121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	e	Number		
[ <del></del>	e	Number 44582		
Property Type	e 2934			
Property Type Application Number:	e 2934	44582		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e 2934 2934 DATA (206)441-557 sent via US Mail	44582 14 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e 2934 2934 DATA	44582 14 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	e 2934 DATA	44582 14 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 senpuntigam.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	e 2934 DATA	14 14 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 senpuntigam.com UNTIGAM, P.S.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e 2934 2934 2934 2934 2060 2934 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 2060 206	14 14 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 senpuntigam.com UNTIGAM, P.S.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e	14 14 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 senpuntigam.com UNTIGAM, P.S. a, Suite 1020		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e	44582 14 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 eenpuntigam.com UNTIGAM, P.S. 5, Suite 1020 /ASHINGTON 98121		

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC110509-001#page1.tif source=DOC110509-001#page2.tif source=DOC110509-001#page3.tif source=DOC110509-001#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Travis Hosler, Joshua Kornfeld, Austin Porter, Jared Randall, Kenneth A. Pilcher and Richard A. Reishus, citizens of the United States, residing at 614 10<sup>th</sup> Ave. E #201, Seattle WA 98102; 4322 12<sup>th</sup> Ave. S., Seattle WA 98108; 1512 NW 80<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle WA 98117; 2432 NW 62<sup>nd</sup> St., Seattle WA 98107; 6029 Sycamore Ave. N.W., Seattle, WA 98107 and 18804 135th Ave SE, Renton, WA 98058-8034, respectively, are the inventors of an invention entitled "SKIN FORMULATION DISPENSER", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 30, 2009, receiving Serial No. 29/344,582, and

WHEREAS, Pacific Bioscience Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Washington, having a place of business at 13222 SE 30<sup>th</sup> St #A-1, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

## PATENT REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0901

71/3/2009 2.00

Date



State of Washington ) ) ss. County of King )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Travis Hosler signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public\_ 2009 *b*6( Dated NONPM My appointment expires JUNP 27 2011 Joshua Kornfeld

State of Washington ) County of King ) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joshua Kornfeld signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public BA: Putult			
Dated November 3, 2009			
My appointment expires JUNO 27, 2011			

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0902

11. 07. 2109 R Date

Austin Porter

State of Washington ) ss. County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Austin Porter signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



State of Washington ) ss. County of <u>K</u> NO

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jared Randall signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

S. S	B. J. PARA	
= 3 =	B. J. P.R. Hilling	
"IIII WA	SHINGTON ST	

1

Signature of Notary Public BA. Pritutt
Dated November 3, 2009
My appointment expires $JUN\phi 37 2011$

PATENT REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0903

<u>/12/09</u> Date

•.'

Kønneth A. Pilcher

State of Washington ) ) ss. County of <u>KING</u>)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kenneth A. Pilcher signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public Signature of State of Washington Notary Public JANE M KOENIG My Appointment Expires Dec 18, 2011 101 72 7 00 Dated My appointment expires DEC. 18, 2011

10-22-2000

Richard A. Reishus

Date

State of Washington ) County of (4, NC) )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Reishus signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Janananan	Signature of
Notary Public	Notary Public The On Dung
State of Washington JANE M KOENIG	Dated 10/22/2009
My Appointment Expires Dec 18, 2011	My appointment expires DEC. 10, 2011

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023475 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009**